
 
 

  

 

    

 

   

    

   

  
       

  

   

 

  

  

 

   

    
 

   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

      

   

   
 

   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  

  

               

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 

BUSINESS SITE CITY 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

CA 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply) 

ZIP CODE 105 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
4 

Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs) 

ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE 

4a 

5 

8 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
9 

11 

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

14a 
RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 

14b 
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

15 
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 

61-80Enviroscreen Score 21-40 81-10041-600-20

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 

Date of Initial Cash 
Type of Enforcement Action Date of Final Total Costs Value of SEP 

Enforcement Fines/Penalties (Check one box) Disposition Recovered Penalties Imposed 
Action Imposed 

ADMIN CIVIL CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 

NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: Aug2023ADA


	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	CUPA: Orange County
	DATE SUBMITTED: 6/17/2024
	BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS: 13152 Garden Grove Blvd
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: Off
	CalARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES: Off
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS USTs: On
	ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT: Off
	RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR: Off
	HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: Off
	020: Off
	2140: Off
	4160: On
	6180: Off
	81100: Off
	FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION: 2030013 – For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly alarm history report, check that alarms are documented and responded to propriately, and attach a copy. Inspect for the presence of liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect for the presence of liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC) and ensure that the monitoring equipment is positioned correctly. Inspect for liquid or debris in containment sumps where an alarm occurred with no service visit. Check that all testing and maintenance has been completed and documented. Verify that all facility employees have been trained in accordance with 23 CCR 2715(c). For 

designated operator (DO) 30-day inspections conducted on and after October 1, 2018, failure to conduct the designated UST operator visual inspection at least once every 30 days. 23 CCR 16 2716(a), 2716(b), 2716(c), 2716(d), 2716(e).

2030025 – Failure of the functional line leak detector (LLD) monitoring pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements: Monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict or shut off the flow of product through the piping when a leak is detected. 23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2).

2030035 – Failure to operate the UST system to prevent unauthorized releases including leaks, spills, and/or overfills. HSC 6.7 25292.1(a).

2030077 – Failure to notify and/or prepare a report to the UPA upon discovery of a reportable or failed to record unauthorized release. 23 CCR 16 2650(e), 2652.
	ADMIN: On
	CIVIL: Off
	CRIMINAL: Off
	NARRATIVE FORMAT ie describe probation conditions final sentencing conditions consent order compliance schedule etc: Respondent agrees to immediately comply with all designated operator (DO) monthly inspection requirements. Respondent has complied with this requirement. No further action required.

Respondent must immediately ensure the line leak detectors are monitoring pressurized piping by being monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict or shut off the flow of product through the piping when a leak is detected. Respondent has complied with this requirement. No further action required.

Respondent must immediately operate the UST system to prevent unauthorized releases including leaks, spills, and/or overfills. Respondent has complied with this requirement. No further action required.

Respondent must immediately notify and/or prepare a report to the UPA upon discovery of a reportable or failed to record unauthorized release. Respondent has complied with this requirement. No further action required.
	BusinessName: JD Fuel, Inc
	Business Site City: Garden Grove
	CA: 
	Zip Code: 92843
	Date1_af_date: 10/30/23
	Text4: 0
	Date2_af_date: 12/19/23
	Text5: 750.00
	Text6: 0


